
 

 

Entry is free to players whose primary county affiliation is to Herts (except for the joint events with Essex). 

All of the sessions will be played on RealBridge except the July 2023 green-pointed weekend which will be face-to-

face at Wodson Park, Ware.   

Senior Pairs Tuesday 6th September 2022, 10:30am 

Open to players who are at least 63 years old during the 2022 calendar year 

Herts / Essex Congress: Pairs Saturday 17th September 2022  

Herts / Essex Congress: Teams Sunday 18th September 2022 

Rose Bowl Sunday 9th October 2022, 2pm 

Mixed Pairs Sunday 23rd October 2022, 2pm 

Cup Winners Cup Sunday 20th November 2022, 2pm 

Open to pairs who have finished in the top two of their club championships 

7 High Pairs Sunday 20th November 2022, 3pm 

For pairs with players of NGS7 or below  

Des Flockhart  Sunday 4th December 2022, 2pm 

Open to Club teams of eight 

Humble Cup Qualifying Round Sunday 8th January 2023, 2pm 

For teams of four…later rounds to be completed by individual matches 

Championship Pairs Semi-Final Sunday 15th January 2023, 2pm 

For pairs who have qualified by coming in the top 50% of a club heat 

10 High Club Teams Sunday 29th January 2023, 2pm 

For teams of four with players of NGS10 or below 

Eccles Cup Sunday 19th February 2023, 2pm 

For Club teams of four pairs with players of NGS Jack or below 

Marjorie Lukyn Final Sunday 12th March 2023, 2pm 

For pairs who have qualified by coming in the top 50% of a club heat 
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10 High Pairs Sunday 26th March 2023, 2pm    

For pairs with players of NGS10 or below  

Championship Pairs Final Sunday 23rd April 2023, 2pm 

For pairs who finished in the top 20 places in the semi-final 

Senior Teams  Tuesday 9th May 2023, 10:30am 

A two session multiple teams event open to players who are at least 64 years old during the 2023 calendar year 

7 High Pairs  Sunday 21st May 2023, 3pm 

For pairs with players of NGS7 or below 

Herts / Essex green-pointed event: Pairs    Saturday 29th July 2023    Face-to-face 

Herts / Essex green-pointed event: Teams    Sunday 30th July 2023     Face-to-face 
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